Note: The Company has applied IFRS 16 “Leases” for its unaudited financial results beginning on January 1, 2018. However, this table provides a comparison of key financial indicators on an IAS 17 basis, as in management’s opinion, this approach allows the Company to more accurately
assess the trends and dynamics of its business growth. This table also provides our financial results on an IFRS 16 basis.
(1) Selling, general and administrative expenses is calculated as selling, general and administrative expenses adjusted for depreciation and amortization expenses, additional share-based compensation expense and cash bonuses under the LTI program.
(2) Adjusted EBITDA is calculated as profit for the period before income tax expense, foreign exchange (loss)/gain, gain on acquisition of controlling interest in associate, finance expense, finance income, depreciation and amortization, adjusted for share-based compensation expense and
cash bonuses under the LTI program.
(3) Adjusted net profit is calculated as profit for the period adjusted for the share-based compensation expense and cash bonuses under the LTI program.
Source: Company data

Consolidated statement of financial position

43

Source: Company data

Russian Ruble (RUB), million
IAS 17 IFRS 16

Q1 2020 Q1 2021 Q1 2020 Q1 2021

ASSETS

Non-current assets 13,199 13,157 45,651 47,498
Property, plant and equipment 9,472 9,654 9,472 9,654
Intangible assets 1,346 1,442 1,346 1,442
Right-of-use assets 2,134 1,836 32,113 33,760
Other non-current assets 247 225 2,720 2,642
Current assets 52,879 49,160 52,512 48,802
Inventories 38,121 42,827 38,121 42,827
Trade receivables 1,719 3,091 1,719 3,091
Cash and cash equivalents 10,836 1,014 10,836 1,014
Other current assets 2,203 2,228 1,836 1,870
TOTAL ASSETS 66,078 62,317 98,163 96,300

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Liabilities 66,449 60,896 100,300 97,597
Long-term loans and borrowings 14,700 19,310 14,700 19,310
Lease liabilities (non-current) - - 26,853 28,579
Other non-current liabilities 100 90 100 90
Short-term loans and borrowings 20,395 5,746 20,395 5,746
Lease liabilities (current) - - 7,144 8,252
Trade payables 25,925 29,204 25,925 29,204
Other current liabilities 5,329 6,546 5,183 6,416
Total equity/ (equity deficit) (371) 1,421 (2,137) (1,297)
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 66,078 62,317 98,163 96,300

Consolidated statement of cash flow

44
Source: Company data

Russian Ruble (RUB), million
IAS 17 IFRS 16

Q1 2020 Q1 2021 Q1 2020 Q1 2021

OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

Profit/(loss) for the period (255) 1,313 (353) 1,294
Non-cash adjustments 2,436 2,158 4,972 4,727
Changes in working capital (7,680) (7,366) (7,616) (7,280)
Interest paid (187) (123) (829) (654)
Interest received 8 2 8 2
Income tax paid (702) (928) (702) (928)
Net cash used in operating activities (6,380) (4,944) (4,520) (2,839)

INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

Payments for property, plant and equipment (294) (871) (294) (871)
Payments for intangible assets (44) (79) (44) (79)
Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment 12 5 12 5
Net cash used in investing activities (326) (945) (326) (945)

FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

Purchase of treasury shares (90) - (90) -
Repayment of loans and borrowings (16,386) (14,407) (16,386) (14,407)
Lease payments - - (1,860) (2,105)
Proceeds from loans and borrowings 32,230 19,680 32,230 19,680

Net cash generated by financing activities 15,754 5,273 13,894 3,168

Net (decrease)/increase in cash and cash equivalents 9,048 (616) 9,048 (616)

Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of the period 1,769 1,826 1,769 1,826
Effect of changes in foreign exchange rates on cash and cash equivalents 19 (196) 19 (196)
Cash and cash equivalents, end of the period 10,836 1,014 10,836 1,014

45

Contact information

Sergey Levitskiy
Head of Strategy and Investor Relations
slevitskiy@detmir.ru
+7 495 781 08 08 (ext. 2315)

We have prepared a short feedback survey on our investment case and IR activities. The survey should take just a
few minutes.

Your feedback and opinions are important and valuable to us.

Please follow this link to fill in the feedback survey. All results are anonymous. Thank you in advance.

Feedback Survey

Investor Calendar

Please find below the link to the updated IR Calendar.

Выступающий
Заметки для презентации
Добавить что новые открытия а не ремонт старых